Chapter 58.17 RCW and Title XVIChapter 16.06 ICC.  

Substantial development means any development meeting the definition in RCW 90.58.030(3)(e), 
now or as hereafter amended, which includes any development of which the total cost, or fair market value, 
exceeds five thousand seven hundred and eighteen dollars ($5,718.00) the Substantial Development Dollar 
Threshold as set by the Office of Financial Management or any development which materially interferes 
with normal public use of the water or shorelines of the state; except that developments meeting the precise